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LVS Ascot Term Dates 2025-2026


	Autumn Term 2025
	

	
	

	Monday 1st September
	INSET Department time / All staff in school

	Tuesday 2nd September
	Lifeguarding/Fire training / All staff in school

	Wednesday 3rd September 
	New Staff Induction / All staff in school

	Thursday 4th September
	INSET Regulatory training 
New Year 7 and 12 boarders arrive 6.00pm-8.00pm

	Friday 5th September
	INSET Year 7 and Year 12 only in school
New boarders arrive from 2.00pm

	Sunday 7th September
	Boarders return 4.00pm-6.00pm

	Monday 8th September
	Term Starts

	
	

	Friday 17th October
	Half Term Begins 4.00pm (2 weeks)

	Sunday 2nd November
	All Boarders Return 6.00pm-8.00pm

	Monday 3rd November
	Term Resumes

	Friday 12th December
	Term ends 4.00pm

	
	

	Spring Term 2026
	

	
	

	Monday 5th January
	INSET

	Tuesday 6th January
	INSET
Boarders return 6.00pm-8.00pm


	Wednesday 7th January
	Term Starts

	Friday 13th February
	Half Term begins 4.00pm (1 week)

	Sunday 22nd February
	Boarders Return 6.00pm-8.00pm

	Monday 23rd February
	Term Resumes

	Friday 20th March
	Term Ends 4.00pm

	
	

	Summer Term 2026
	

	
	

	Thursday 9th April
	INSET

	Friday 10th April
	INSET

	Sunday 12th April
	Boarders return 6.00pm-8.00pm

	Monday 13th April
	Term Starts

	Monday 4th May
	May Bank Holiday (no exeat)

	Friday 22nd May 
	Half Term Begins 4pm (1 week)

	Sunday 31st May
	Boarders Return 6.00pm-8.00pm

	Monday 1st June
	Term Resumes

	Wednesday 1st July
	Term ends

	Thursday 2nd July
	INSET
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